

12-26-2000

101560586

Our Ref.: 2365-2.

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Toldemarks: Plea							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Vincent DE LAFORCADE	N. HODRA						
	Name: L'OREAL						
12-19.00	Internal Address:						
	Street Address: 14, rue Royale						
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?							
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Paris						
	State/Country: FRANCE						
Security Assignment	Zip:						
Other							
Execution Date: November 9, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exclution	n date of the application is:						
A. Dotant Application Nut ()	D. Botont Navol						
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/679,615	B. Patent No(s).						
(2)	(1) (2)						
(3)	(3)						
Additional numbers at	· · · · <u> </u>						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Name: B. J. Sadoff	□ Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140						
Internal Address:							
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any						
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which						
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter						
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No .						
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 2 2201	14-1140.						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
TO NOT USE THIS STACE							
9. Statements and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.							
BXL	1111						
B. J. Sadoff	December 19, 2000						
Traine of Terson Signing	nature Date						
Reg. No. 36,663							
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]							

12/20/2000 SDUONG 00000205 09679615

05 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT 48 REEL: 011355 FRAME: 0137

48414

	ASC	SIGNMENT OF U.S.	PAIENII	RIGHTS		
	Vincent	de La orcade				
(Inventors)		The state of the s				
(Assignee)	In consideration of the sem of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to L*OREAL					
(Address)	14, rue	Royal = F-75:108 Par	is, France	<u> </u>		
(T:41-)	the United States,applications for pa	its terntories, dependen atent and any Letters Pat	cies and pos	ed's entire right, title and interest for sessions in the invention, and all ay be granted therefore, known as		
(Title)	for which the unde	OOSING BOTT(E	uted on ever	n date herewith an application for		
	patent in the Unite	ed States of America or, i or has already file	f not on even	date, then has executed on ation. Serial No on		
	October 5,20 The undersigned assignee at the tire	୬୦୦ acknowledges an obligat ne the invention was mad	ion of assign	ment of this invention to said		
application or and also to ex deem necess	any interference w kecute separate ass ary or expedient an	hich may be deplared an signments in connection id further to perform any	d any contini with such ap _l act which ma	Its necessary in connection with the uing or divisional applications thereof plications as the Assignee may be necessary in connection with industrial Property or similar		
The υ of a valid Unit	indersigned agree(: ed States patent to	s) to perform all affirmativithe Assignee	ve acts which	n may be necessary to obtain a grant		
and all Letters continuing ap covenants that	s Patent of the Unite plications thereof to at he has (they have	ed States resulting from so the said Assignee, as A	said applicati ssignee of th entire interes	missioner of Patents to issue any on or any division or divisions or e entire interest, and hereby at herein assigned, and that he has ot herewith.		
The u	indersigned hereby int any further ident	grant(s) the firm of NIXC	ON & VANDE	RHYE P.C. the power to insert on lesirable in order to comply with the		
In wit	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the uncersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
signature(s).			1/	// /		
Date Nov	ember 9,2000	Signature of inventor	/will	ur de faforeacle		
Date		Signature of inventor		ncent de Laforcade		
Date		Signature of inventor				
Date		Signature of inventor				
Date	. 4000 . 1	Signa ure of ir ventor	-			
Witnessed by	C. yre	und	_ Date _	November 9,2000		
Witnessed by	DE	0A C	Date	November 9,2000		

PATENT 264637 REEL: 011355 FRAME: 0138

Case No. _____